THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE TO BE UPLOADED ON THE WEBSITE OF THE SECURED CREDITOR.

Property will be sold on 'AS IS WHERE IS, AS IS WHAT IS AND WHATEVER THERE IS" basis

1.	Name and	VISWA	ARUPA TUBES PVT. LTD. having its Registered at 3A Mangoe Lane	3rd Floor Kalkata	700004	
	address of the		, aco, inaligo Euro	, Sid i looi, Roikala	- 700001.	
	Borrower					
2	Name and	State E	Bank of India, Stressed Assets Management Branch- II, Kolkata, Jee	vandeen Building (1	Oth floor) 1	
	address of	Middleton Street, Kolkata- 700071				
	Branch, the					
1	secured creditor					
3	Description of	1. Commercial Building bearing: Office room no. 305, 2nd floor and a part of office room no. 405 on the 3rd floor at Dankuni Super Market Complex, located at T.N. Mukherjee Road, Mouza- Manoharpur, Dankuni, Rail Gate No-8, Ward- 09, J.L No 98 P.S Dankuni, Hooghly, Pin- 712311, Super Built Area: 4554 Sq Ft. Deed No: 1446 for the year 2011				
	the immovable					
	secured assets					
	to be sold.					
		Owner	of Land: Vishwarupa Tubes Pvt. Ltd (Under physical possession)			
4.	Details of the					
	encumbrances	No kno	wn encumbrances.			
	known to the					
	secured					
	creditor.					
5.	The secured					
	debt for	Rs. 42,	71,25,436.50 (Rupees Forty Two crore Seventy One lac Twenty five the	nousand Four hundr	ed Thirty	
	recovery of	Six and	paisa Fifty only) as on 13.12.2012 plus unapplied interest from 01.08.	2012 at the contrac	tual rate	
	which the	(interes	t applied up to 31.07.2012) with further interest and incidental expense	e due to the secured	d creditor.	
	property is to be					
	sold .				-	
6.	Deposit of	SI.	Description of Security(ies)	Earnest Money		
	earnest money	No.		Deposit (In Rs.)		
		1.	Commercial Building bearing: Office room no. 305, 2nd floor and a part of office room no. 405 on the 3rd floor at Dankuni Super Market Complex, located at T.N. Mukherjee Road, Mouza- Manoharpur, Dankuni, Rail Gate No-8, Ward- 09, J.L No 98 P.S Dankuni, Hooghly, Pin- 712311, Super Built Area: 4554 Sq Ft. Deed No: 1446 for the year 2011 Owner of land: Vishwarupa Tubes Pvt. Ltd Boundaries: North: Corridor. South: Stairs. East: Corridor. West: Open to Sky.	18,20,000.00	ARE SANK	
					M	

		10% c	f Reserve price as mentioned to be transferred / deposited by b		
		registe	ered with M/s. PSB Alliance on its e-auction site https://ebray.in ,	idders in his / her /	their own Wallet
		guideli	nes available in the website.	by way of RTGS/N	EFT, as per the
		1	plicable as per policy of PSB Alliance Ltd.		
			earnest money to be transferred/deposited by the bidders in	hi-1111	
		by e-b	kray/PSB Alliance Pvt. Ltd. on its e-auction site.	nis/ner/their own	wallet provided
7.	Reserve price o			Reserve Price	T
	the immovable secured assets:	I No	Description of Security(ies)	(In Rs.)	Earnest Money Deposit (In Rs.)
	Bank account in which EMD to be remitted.	The inte	Commercial Building bearing: Office room no. 305, 2nd floor and a part of office room no. 405 on the 3rd floor at Dankuni Super Market Complex, located at T.N. Mukherjee Road, Mouza- Manoharpur, Dankuni, Rail Gate No-8, Ward- 09, J.L No 98 P.S Dankuni, Hooghly, Pin- 712311, Super Built Area: 4554 Sq Ft. Deed No: 1446 for the year 2011 Owner of land: Vishwarupa Tubes Pvt. Ltd Boundaries: North: Corridor. South: Stairs. East: Corridor. West: Open to Sky.		
	Last Date and Time within which EMD to be remitted:	Date 09	.02.2025. Time : 10:00 a.m to 5:00 p.m.		
8.	Time and	The suc	Cessful hidder shall deposit 25% of sale price of the all the U		
	manner of	on the s	cessful bidder shall deposit 25% of sale price, after adjusting the ame day or not later than next working day, as the case may be	EMD already paid	, immediately, i.e.
	payment	the Auth	orized Officer failing which the amount deposited by the bidder s	, after the acceptar	ice of the offer by
		the sale	price is payable on or before the 15 th day of confirmation of sale o	fibe accurate a	e Balance75% of
	52 (period a	s may be agreed upon in writing between the Secured Cred	ithe secured asset	or such extended
		exceedir	ng three months from the date of auction.	illor and the auction	on purchaser not
9.	Time and place of public e- Auction or time after which sale by any other mode shall be completed.	10.02.20	25 between 12.00 P.M to 4:00 P.M		T T
10.	The e-Auction will be	https://b	aanknet.com.		

Г	conducted			
	through the			
	Bank's			
	approved	1		
	service			
	provider.			ie:
	e-Auction			
	tender			
	documents			
	containing e-			
	Auction bid			
	form,			
	declaration etc.,			
	are available in the website of			
	the service			
	provider as			
	mentioned	u u		
	above.			1
11.	(i) Bid increment	50,000.00		
	amount:			
	(ii) Auto			
	extension:	(ii) Unlimited of 10 minutes each.		
	times.			
	(limited /			
	- ×			
	unlimited)			
	(iii) Bid currency			
	& unit of			
		(iii) Indian Rupees (INR)		
	measurement	,	•	
12.	Date and Time	Date: 27 01 2025 Time: 12:00 A M to 2	.00 D.M. (D I	
	during which	Date: 27.01.2025, Time: 12:00 A.M to 3	.00 P.M. (Dankuni Properties)	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	inspection of the			
	immovable			
	secured assets			
	to be sold and			
	intending			
	bidders should	Name: Shri Kumar Arun Prakash	Name: Smt Sananda Nath	
	cation			
		Contact No. 9136052101	Contact No. 9674741928	
	themselves		*	
	about the			
	assets and their			
	specification.			
			19	BANKI

	1	Contact person	
	1	with mobile	
		Will mobile	
		number	
	1		
		35	
-	1		
			to the state of th
1			
1		ā	
t	13.	Other conditions	(a) Piddoro aball halds 11 1 1 1 1 1
		Out of conditions	(a) Bidders shall hold a valid digital Signature Certificate issued by competent authority and valid email ID (e
1			
			Password by https://baanknet.com. may be conveyed through e mail.
			NAME OF CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACT
l	- 1		(b) The intending bidder should submit the evidence of EMD deposit like UTR number along with Request
1			letter for participation in the E-auction, self-attested copies of (i) Proof of Identification (KYC) viz ID card/
	- 1		Driving License/Passport etc., (ii) Current Address -proof of Communication, (iii) PAN card of the bidder (iv)
			of India, Stressed Assets management Branch –II, Kolkata –700071 by 04 02 2025 4:00 PM. Screet, Kolkata –700071 by 04 02 2025 4:00 PM. Screet Kolkata –700071 by
	- 1		be submitted to e-mail Id of Authorized Officer.
			(A) M
			(c) Names of Eligible Bidders will be identified by the State Bank of India Stressed Assets management
			Branch –II, Kolkata, Jeevandeep Building (10 th Floor), 1,Middleton Street, Kolkata -700071 to participate in
			verification of PAN of the Eligible Bidders.
	- 1		(d) The successful to the
			(d) The successful bidder shall be required to submit the final prices, quoted during the e-auction as per the
	- 1		
	1		new condition other than those already agreed to before start of auction.
			(a) During a Austina (full time)
	- 1		(e) During e-Auction, if no bid is received within the specified time, State Bank of India at its discretion may
	- 1		decide to revise opening price / scrap the e-Auction process / proceed with conventional mode of tendering.
			(f) The Bank / service provider for e-Auction shall not have any liability towards bidders for any interruption or
			delay in access to the site irrespective of the causes.
			(a) The hidden are arrived to
		22	(g) The bidders are required to submit acceptance of the terms & conditions and modalities of e-Auction
			The bid once submitted by the hidder cannot be cancelled/withdraws and the bid.
			conditions of e-Auction, mentioned herein will result in forfeiture of the amount paid by the defaulting bidder.
			(h) Decision of the Authorised Officer regarding declaration of successful bidder shall be final and binding on all the bidders.
			all the bidders.
			(i) The Authorized Office I are
		1	(i) The Authorised Officer shall be at liberty to cancel the e-Auction process / tender at any time, before
			and a read one day before the auction date. Notification for rooted will be sent
			on e-mail only.
			· ANK

Contact person

		(j) The bid submitted without the EMD shall be summarily rejected. The property shall not be sold below th reserve price.
		(k) The conditional bids may be treated as invalid. Please note that after submission of the bid/s, no correspondence regarding any change in the bid shall be entertained.
		(I) The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be refunded to their respective wallet maintained with https://baanknet.com , or respective accounts shared with the bank. The bidders will not be entitled to claim any interest, costs, expenses and any other charges(if any).
		(m) The Authorised Officer is not bound to accept the highest offer and the Authorised officer has absolute right to accept or reject any or all offer(s) or adjourn/postpone/cancel the auction without assigning any reason thereof. The sale is subject to confirmation by the secured creditor.
		(n) In case of forfeiture of the amount deposited by the defaulting bidder, he shall neither have claim on the property nor on any part of the sum for which may it be subsequently sold.
		(o) The successful bidder shall bear all the necessary expenses like applicable stamp duties / additional stamp duty / transfer charges, Registration expenses, fees etc. for transfer of the property in his/her name.
		(p) The payment of all statutory / non- statutory dues, taxes, rates, assessments, charges, fees etc., owing to anybody shall be the sole responsibility of successful bidder only.
		(q) The bidders are advised to in their own interest to satisfy themselves with the title and correctness of other details pertaining to the immoveable secured assets including the size/area of the immovable secured assets in question. They shall independently ascertain any other dues/liabilities/ encumbrances in respect of the property from the concerned authorities to their satisfaction before submitting the bids. It would not be open for the Bidder(s) whose bid is accepted by Authorized Officer to withdraw his bid, either on the ground of discrepancy in size/area, defect in title, encumbrances, or any other ground whatsoever.
		(r) In case of any dispute arises as to the validity of the bid (s), amount of bid, EMD or as to the eligibility of the bidder, authority of the person representing the bidder, the interpretation and decision of the Authorized Officer shall be final. In such an eventuality, the Bank shall in its sole discretion be entitled to call of the sale and put the property to sale once again on any date and at such time as may be decided by the Bank. For any kind of dispute, bidders are required to contact the concerned authorized officer of the concerned Bank branch only.
		(s) The sale certificate shall be issued after receipt of entire sale consideration and confirmation of sale by secured creditor. The sale certificate shall be issued in the name of the successful bidder. No request for change of name in the sale certificate other than the person who submitted the bid/participated in the auction will be entertained.
14.	Details of pending litigation, if any, in	There is no knowledge of any litigations for the above-mentioned properties by the bank.
	respect of property proposed to be sold	

Authorised Officer State Bank of India SAMB - II, Kolkata

Date: 10.01.2025 Place: Kolkata